900267089 09/25/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Palmero Dental Mfg./Sales		09/03/2013	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J. Palmero Sales Company, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Palmero Health Care	
Street Address:	120 Goodwin Place	
City:	Stratford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06615	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1851927	PALCO BEARIER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2032590033

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 203-255-4400

Email: paul@fattibene.com

Correspondent Name: Paul A. Fattibene

Address Line 1: 2480 Post Road

Address Line 4: Southport, CONNECTICUT 06890

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM-2051, PALMERO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul A. Fattibene
Signature:	/paf/
Date:	09/25/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=2051AssignmentPalmero090313#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, PALMERO DENTAL MFG./SALES, a Connecticut corporation, located and doing business at 120 Goodwin Place, Stratford, CT 06497 (hereinafter Assignor) has adopted, used and is using; and is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest, including the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the trademark

PALCO BEARIER (and design)

for which a registration was issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office as indicated below,

Registration No. 1,851,927, registered August 30, 1994;

WHEREAS, J. PALMERO SALES COMPANY, INC. d/b/a Palmero Health Care., a Connecticut corporation, located and doing business at 120 Goodwin Place, Stratford, CT 06615 (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said mark and application, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and with the right to sue for and receive damages for past infringement of said mark in its own name and without joinder of Assignor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and advantage, and for its legal representatives, heirs, assigns, and successors as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 3rd day of September , 2013.

Palmero Dental Mfg./Sales

By:

Kenneth PALMERO

President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Connecticut

County of Fairfield

On this 3' day of September 2013, before me appeared Kenneth PALMERO who declared that he is duly and lawfully authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of said Assignor, and acknowledged the foregoing signature to be his own.

Notary Public Experies

My commission Experies

8/31/17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 09/25/2013